## SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBERS DOWNING, MILLER, MONROE & PARSONS

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION	RESOLUTION NO.
No. <u>CR-51</u> Series of 2008	Series of 2008
	NG TO OUTSIDE AGENCIES IN ACCORDANCE F THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN OUTSIDE
received from outside agencies for funding	Funding Committee has reviewed the applications from the City Council, and has utilized the required incil the appropriate recipients of Outside Agency
WHEREAS, the City Council there Outside Agency Funding Committee as desc	efore desires to act on the recommendations of the ribed below.
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COLORADO, THAT:	COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN,
	tions of the Outside Agency Funding Committee, the the following Outside Agencies with the following
<ul><li>A. Community Reach Center:</li><li>B. Growing Home:</li><li>C. Immaculate Heart of Mary:</li><li>D. The Senior Hub:</li></ul>	\$ 4,500 \$ 4,500 \$ 3,000 \$ 2,500
contingency for outside agency funding ha	er directs that in the event that the \$500 budgeted as not been disbursed by October 1, 2008, that the Council at the first regular City Council meeting in ow best to disburse the contingency.
DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, thi	is day of, 2008.
	KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor

ATTEST:
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC Acting City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
COREY Y. HOFFMANN
City Attorney